Resolution No. 562

Pocomoke Main Street Improvement Grant FY 2022-23

A RESOLUTION of the Mayor and the City Council of Pocomoke City approval funds from the Department of Housing and Community Development (DHCD) for the Pocomoke Main Street Improvement Grant FY 2022-23.

WHEREAS the Scope and form of the proposal shall be constrained the beautification of the Main Street Affiliate designated region for seasonal foliage and benches; and

WHEREAS the amount of grant funding applied is a total of \$10,000; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Council of Pocomoke City hereby endorses the Pocomoke Main Street Improvement Grant FY 2022-23; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the resolution will take effect upon its passage by the Mayor and City Council.

A Public Hearing was held on the 5th day of July, 2022 during the Mayor & Council meeting at 6:30 p.m. in Council Chambers at City Hall.

There were no comments or objections from the public.

Roll Call Vote

- Downing Yea
 Holland Yea
 Nock Yee
 Tarr Yea

- * Troast <u>Yea</u>

Resolution No. 562, Pocomoke Main Street Improvement Grant FY 2022-23

ATTEST:

APPROVED THIS <u>5th</u> DAY OF <u>July</u>, <u>2022</u>

June 20, 2022

July 5, 2022

Introduced

Date Passed

Michelle Bockett-El Soloh, CITY CLERK

Susan Marshell Harrison Susan Marshall Harrison, MAYOR